The proposed allottee has not sold any shares of the Company during the six months period prior to the relevant date.

There shall not be any change in control of the Company consequent to the proposed preferential issue of the equity
shares. All the proposed allottees are individual natural person and they would be the ultimate beneficial owners of
respective shares to be allotted to the respective allottees. None of the proposed allottees are under ultimate control
of any other person.

Lock-in Period: The Equity Shares issued to non-promoter allottee shall be subject to a lock-in period of one year or
such other period as may be prescribed in accordance with the SEBI regulations.

Since there is no pre-preferential shareholding of the proposed allottee, lock-in of pre-preferential shareholding is not
applicable.

Intention of promoters/directors/key management persons to subscribe:  No promoters/directors/key management
persons intend to subscribe to the present preferential issue of Equity Shares.

Pre-issue & Post-issue Shareholding Pattern of the Issuer Company: Pre-issue and post issue shareholding
pattern of the Issuer Company will be as below:

SN Category Pre Issue Post Issue

Number of % Number
Shares of Shares %

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indian

(a) Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family 445240 8.85 445240 3.65

(b) Central Government/ State Government(s) - - - -

(c) Bodies Corporate - - - -

(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks - - - -

(e) Any Other - - - -

Sub Total(A)(1) 445240 8.85 445240 3.65

ASSOCIATED FINLEASE LIMITED 19th ANNUAL REPORT

10

SN Category Pre Issue Post Issue

Number of % Number
Shares of Shares %

2 Foreign

a Individuals (Non-Residents Individuals/Foreign Individuals) - - - -

b Bodies Corporate - - - -

c Institutions - - - -

d Any Other - - - -

Sub Total(A)(2) 0 0.00 0 0.00

(A) Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group
(A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2) 445240 8.85 445240 3.65

(B) Public shareholding

1 Institutions

(a) Mutual  Funds/ UTI 58700 1.17 58700 0.48

(b) Financial Institutions / Banks - - - -

(c) Central Government/ State Government(s) - - - -

(d) Venture  Capital Funds - - - -

(e) Insurance Companies - - - -

(f) Foreign Institutional Investors - - - -

(g) Foreign Venture Capital Investors - - - -

(h) Any Other - - - -

Sub-Total (B)(1) 58700 1.17 58700 0.48

B 2 Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate 3277498 65.16 3277498 26.86

(b) Individuals

I Individuals -i. Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital up to ` 1 lakh 903037 17.95 903037 7.40

II ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal
share capital in excess of ` 1 lakh. 310675 6.18 7480975 61.32

(c) Any Other 34550 0.69 34550 0.28

Sub-Total (B)(2) 4525760 89.98 11696060 95.87

(B) Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2) 4584460 91.15 11754760 96.35

TOTAL (A)+(B) 5029700 100 12200000 100

(C) Shares  held  by Custodians and against
which Depository Receipts have been issued - - - -

GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 5029700 100 12200000 100

Objects and purpose of the Preferential Issue: Funds raised through the proposed preferential issue will be utilized
for the purpose of capital expenditure on company’s expansion & diversification plan, to meet the long term working
capital requirements and other general corporate purpose.

ASSOCIATED FINLEASE LIMITED 19th ANNUAL REPORT

11

Proposed time of Allotment: In terms of Regulation 74 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009, allotment of Equity
Shares in the present preferential issue will be made within a period of 15 days from the date of passing of the
aforesaid Special Resolution in the present general meeting, excluding the time taken in obtaining the necessary